www.southorange.org P 973.378.7715 F 973.763.0987 OBANGE BANGE BANGE

ORDINANCE #2024-01 Introduction: February 12, 2024

Adoption: March 11, 2024

SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE

Municipal Offices

76 South Orange Ave

Suite 302 South Orange Essex County New Jersey 07079

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE, APPROVING AND ADOPTING A REVISED CHARTER, ADOPTED BY THE NEW JERSEY STATE LEGISLATURE

WHEREAS, the Township of South Orange Village (the "Village") has sought the adoption of a revised Charter, submitted to the New Jersey State Legislature (the "Legislature"); and

WHEREAS, both houses of the Legislature have adopted an Act accepted all of the substantive revisions proposed by the Village, with just four (4) minor word revisions; and

WHEREAS, Governor Murphy has signed the Act; and

WHEREAS, the Act requires the adoption of an Ordinance approving and adopting the revised Charter.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board of Trustees of the Township of South Orange Village, a municipal corporation of New Jersey located in Essex County thereof, as follows:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. The attached revised Charter is hereby approved and adopted.

SECTION 2. On passage, this ordinance shall be codified, together with the attached revised Charter.

Introduction – First Reading

Trustee Member	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Brown			Х			
Greenberg			Х			
Haskins			Х			
Hartshorn Hilton			Х			
Jones	Х		Х			
Lewis Chang		X	Х			



CERTIFICATION

I, Ojetti E. Davis, Village Clerk of the Township of South Orange Village, County of Essex, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this Ordinance was introduced on first reading by the Board of Trustees at their regular meeting held on February 12, 2024.

> Ojetti E. Davis Village Clerk

Trustee Member	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Brown						
Greenberg						
Haskins						
Hartshorn Hilton						
Jones						
Lewis Chang						

Adoption – Second Reading

CERTIFICATION

I, Ojetti E. Davis, Village Clerk of the Township of South Orange Village, County of Essex, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this Ordinance was adopted on second reading by the Board of Trustees at their meeting held on March 11, 2024.

> Ojetti E. Davis Village Clerk

Adopted:

Attest:

Sheena C. Collum Village President Ojetti E. Davis Village Clerk